

24TH NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL Office of the Speaker

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE: Evaluation of Performance for Probationary Judge

WINDOW ROCK, Ariz. – Sept. 11, 2019 – The Law and Order Committee of the 24th Navajo Nation Council is providing notice to the general public that a Special Meeting will be held for the purpose of conducting a public hearing for the evaluation of performance for probationary judge Honorable Judge Victoria Yazzie, Tuba City Judicial District.

The public hearing will be held on Oct. 1, 2019 starting at 10:00 AM DST at the Tuba City District Court in Tuba City, Arizona.

The public hearing is open to the general public and public testimony is invited. Anonymous comments will not be accepted. Members of the general public who want to participate in the hearing shall submit written testimony to Law and Order Committee Chairperson Eugenia Charles-Newton in care of the Legislative Advisor to the Law and Order Committee not less than five working days prior to the hearing.

To submit testimony, email Legislative Advisor Laureen Spencer, Office of Legislative Services at LSPENCER@NAVAJO-NSN.GOV or fax (928) 871-7259, or for questions call (928) 871-6020.

Written testimony can also be mailed to:

Law and Order Committee Chairperson Eugenia Charles-Newton C/O Legislative Advisor Laureen Spencer P.O. Box 3390 Window Rock, Arizona 86515

###

Byron C. Shorty Senior Public Information Officer Phone: (928) 287-2085 Email: nnlb.communications@gmail.com Website: www.navajonationcouncil.org